
CONTRACT C20-2947-FM 
B&C FIRE SAFETY, INC. 
REPAIR,INSPECTION & SERVICE OF FIRE 
PROTECTION COMPONENTS FOR COUNTY 
FACILITIES 
EXPIRES: 07/06/2023 W/2 1 YR RENEWALS 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA - COUNTY, FLORIDA AND B& CFIRE SAFETY, INC. 
CONTRACT NO. Cl0-2947-FM 

This Fourth Amendment to tfle Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdivision of 
tho state of Florida (the "County"), and B&C Fire Safety, Inc., (the "Contractor") executed this 

_J;;... day of ', Marcb , 2022, ls made a part of the ol'iginal Agreement dated July 7, 2020, 
Contract No. C20-2947-FM (the "original Agreement"), inco1·porated herein by reference. The 
County and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

1. AMENDMENT, The County and Contractor wish to amend Attachment "A" to add the 
following items to be inspected: 

• Okaloosa County Corrections-add to Attachment "A" 
o Pressurized Water2.5 Gallon fit'e extinguisher-$125.00 per inspection 

2. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all 
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated July 7, 2020 and 
any amendments the1·eto, shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions 
contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any 
conflicting or inconsistent te1ms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other 
document or attachment. · 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pa1ties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day 
and year first written above. 

WITNESS: 

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

/\,~ 

Contract No. C20-2947-FM 

https://extinguisher-$125.00


PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE 
INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET 

Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: CW.Jl 9Ll1f~ Tracking Number: L/5:J /-?, 
Procurement/Contractor/Lessee Name: Yc) ; (_ N S"±Jy Grant Funded: YES_ NO 

Purpose: Om-Pndr1-pnf- -rJ.y 
Date/Term: J=&-2-{[2.,3 l. ~ REATER THAN $100,000 

Department # : 2. 0 GREATER THAN $50,000 

Account#: ) VO. Yl 
A 

CJ\JS occfL/s 3. 0 $50,000 OR LESS 

Amount: 

pyv, }-fVn,c}vl clc_-Department: Dept. Monitor Name: 

Risk Management Review fl nuApproved as written: ~~ 

_____;fUJN"\C Date: /J.-9-~ 
Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria 

County Attorney Review 
Approved as written: ctt!~ci~WY\~ 

Date: ~--f]-Z,L 
County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry Parsons or Designee 

Department Funding Review 
Approved as written: 

Date: ______ 

IT Review (if applicable) 
Approved as written: 

Date: _____ 

Purchasing Review 
Pr~~re'.;),enj or Contract/Lease requirements are met: 

(Wl,Crct p!(l)?L_ Date: 2_-q-?---z__ 
Purchasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Angela Etheridge 

2CFR Compliance Review (if required) 

Approved as written: /VO {t_c}...,n_of_ GranJ Name:~Jf_ ___ 
Grants Coordinator Suzanne Ulloa 

Revised September 22, 2020 



DeRita Mason 

From: Kristina LoFria 
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 12:08 PM 
To: DeRita Mason 
Subject: RE: C20-2947-FM 

DeRita, 

This is approved by Risk, no insurance element 

()//) ()/
,/U-hff ~/da 
Okaloosa County BCC-Risk Management 
Public Records & Contract Specialist 
302 N Wilson St Suite 301 
Crestview, Florida 32536 
klofria(aJmyokaloosa.com 
850-689-5979 

"When the winds of adversity blow against your boat, just adjust your sail." 

"Don't aim for success if you want it; just do what you love and helieve in, and it will come naturally." David Frost 

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from county employees 
regarding county business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e­
mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: DeRita Mason <dmason@myokaloosa.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 8:31 AM 
To: Lynn Hoshihara <lhoshihara@myokaloosa.com> 
Cc: Kerry Parsons <kparsons@myokaloosa.com>; Kristina LoFria <klofria@myokaloosa.com> 

Subject: C20-2947-FM 

Good morning, 
Please review and approve. They need to get this on the next board meeting. 

Thank you, 

1 

mailto:klofria@myokaloosa.com
mailto:kparsons@myokaloosa.com
mailto:lhoshihara@myokaloosa.com
mailto:dmason@myokaloosa.com
https://klofria(aJmyokaloosa.com


DeRita Mason 

From: Lynn Hoshihara 

Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2022 10:21 AM 

To: DeRita Mason 

Cc: Kerry Parsons; Kristina LoFria 

Subject: Re: (20-2947-FM 

This is approved as to legal sufficiency. 

Lynn M. Hoshihara 

County Attorney 

Okaloosa County, Florida 

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding 
County business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, 
including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: DeRita Mason 
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 9:30 AM 
To: Lynn Hoshihara 
Cc: Kerry Parsons; Kristina LoFria 
Subject: C20-2947-FM 

Good morning, 
Please review and approve. They need to get this on the next board meeting. 

Thank you, 

DeRita Mason 

DeRita Mason, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 
Senior Contracts and Lease Coordinator 
Okaloosa County Purchasing Department 
54 79A Old Bethel Road 
Crestview, florida 32536 
(850) 689-5960 
dmason@myokaloosa.com 

1 

mailto:dmason@myokaloosa.com

